
 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

  District: Tangail 

 www.lged.gov.bd   
 

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.012.23.2176                 Date: 01-04-2024 

 

e-Tender Notice No.96/2023-2024[LTM/OTM] 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.   
  
 

SL 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 

Name of Scheme 

  

  

 

Package No 

 

 

 

Last Selling Date 

&Time  

of  e-tender 

Document 

Closing & Opening 

Date & Time of 

Submission e-

Tender Document 

Remarks 
(LTM/ 

OTM) 

1.  967903 (a) Improvement of Uttar Roail-Haluapara (HBB) Road Ch.00-400m 

(b) Construction of 02nos (0.625x0.600m) RCC Box Culvert on 

Same Road at Ch.130m & 325m (ID No.393664015) Under Upazila : 

Mirzapur, District: Tangail 

IRIDP-3/TNG/SDW-170 17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

2.  967904 (a) Improvement of Kadamtali New Mosque-Jamalpur RHD via 

Cherabhangha Chiarmanbari Road Ch.00-475m (b) Construction of 

02nos (0.625x0.600m) RCC Box Culvert on Same Road at Ch.180m 

& 240m (ID No.393964111) Under Upazila : Dhanbari, District: 

Tangail 

IRIDP-3/TNG/DW-171 17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

3.  965951 Improvement by BC of Dr. Nural House-Eng. Hasib House Road 

from Ch.2230-3000m Under Shakhipur Upazila, District : Tangail 

(Road ID No.393854181) 

IRIDP/TAN/Shakhipur/ 

VR/544 

17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

4.  965952 Improvement by BC of Sirirchala-Sarashia Primary School Road 

from Ch.00-1050m Under Shakhipur Upazila, District : Tangail 

(Road ID No.393854195) 

IRIDP/TAN/Shakhipur/ 

VR/545 

17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

5.  967960 Improvement by BC of Abadpur Bazar-Kumarjani More via 

Janmahmudabad High School Road from Ch.00-1000m Under 

Delduar Upazila, District : Tangail (Road ID No.3933234093) 

IRIDP/TAN/Delduar/VR/

546 

17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

6.  967961 Improvement by BC of Nayerchar Bazar- Mominnagor-Nizpara 

Road from Ch.00-700m Under Delduar Upazila, District : Tangail 

(Road ID No.3933234081) 

IRIDP/TAN/Delduar/VR/

547 

17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

7.  967962 Improvement by BC of Basail Nalua Road Salam Sarker House-

Bongshai River Ghat Road from Ch.00-500m Under Basail Upazila, 

District : Tangail (Road ID No.393094063) 

IRIDP/TAN/Basail/VR/ 

548 

17-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

18-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

8.  956976 Construction of 22.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Tebaria GC-

Doptair UPC Office Road at Ch.835m Under Upazila: Nagarpur, 

District: Tangail (ID No.393763002) 

MRRIDP/24/TANG/ 

NAGR/UNR/459 

22-04-2024 & 

16.00pm 

23-04-2024 & 

15.00pm 

OTM 

 

1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

3. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

 

               (Md. Rafiqul Islam) 

                 Executive Engineer 

 E-mail:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Project Director, Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project-3 on priority Basis(IRIDP-3), Important Rural Infrastructure 

Development Project District-Tangail & Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, 

Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Upazila Enginner, LGED, Upazila: ..................................... (All), District: Tangail.  

4. The Editor, Dainik Manob Jamin/The Tribunal/Ajker Deshbashi, Dhaka/Tangail. He is rquested to publish this tender notice (4 x 10 Column 

Inch Size) for one day through his Daily by 02-04-2024. 

5. Notice Board (All).  

 

                   

               

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd

